

www.ontwatwp.org • 26225 U.S. 12 • P. O. Box 209 • Edwardsburg, MI 49112 • Fax: (269) 663-0072 • Phone: (269) 663-2347

Posted: June 2024

July 2024 Board of Review Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Review will meet July 16th, 2024 at 11:00 AM in the Ontwa Township Hall located at 26225 US Hwy 12, Edwardsburg, MI 49112 under the following authority:

- I. MCL 211.53b, for the purpose of correcting the current tax year and the immediate preceding tax year's assessment roll figures, such changes being necessary due to clerical errors or mutual mistakes of fact.
- 2. MCL 211.7ee(6) & MCL 211.7jj(1), for the purpose of hearing appeals by owners whose qualified agricultural exemption was denied by the Assessor, or who owned qualified agricultural property **prior to the current year**, for up to the preceding 3 years if the exemption was not already on the tax roll.
- 3. MCL 211.7u, for the purpose of hearing appeals provided for poverty exemption requests for current year only and limited to those who have not already applied during the March Board of Review of the current year.
- 4. MCL 211.7b, for the purpose of hearing appeals provided for Veteran's exemption requests for current year only and limited to those who have not already applied during the March Board of Review of the current year.
- 5. MCL 211.27a (4), for the purpose of correcting taxable values which have been uncapped erroneously for the current tax year, and the immediate 3 previous tax years if applicable.

<u>The Board of Review does not have authority to hear valuation appeals at</u> this meeting.

(ADA) American with Disabilities Notice –

The Township will provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the Board of Review meeting upon 5 days' notice.

Contact: Jerry Marchetti, 26225 US HWY 12, Edwardsburg, MI 49112 (269)663-2347

Board of Review Members –-Mike Mroczek, Patricia Bellaire & Patty Lauten JBOR Secretary --- Jerry Marchetti (Township Supervisor)